

Inspection Form

Form WMSC-IR-1

Washington Metrorail Safety Commission

Agency/Department Information

Inspection Date	YYYY	MM	DD	Report Number	20200707-WN	/ISC_DD	D ₋ 1		
mspection bate	2020	06	07	Report Number	20200707-001	VISC-KK	D-1		
Rail Agency Name	Washington Authority	Metropolitan	Area Transit	Rail Agency Department	SAFE	Sub- Dep	partment	Fire Marshal's Office	
		Name		Email	Office Phone	е	N	Mobile Phone	
Rail Agency Department Contact Information						•			
Inspection Location	Grosvenor-S	trathmore Me	tro Station (A	11) 1051 Rockville Pike,	Bethesda, MD				

Inspection Summary

Inspection Activity #	1	2	3	4	5	6
Activity Code	SAFE-GEN-RR					
Inspection Units	1					
Inspection Subunits	0					
Defects (Number)	1					
Recommended Finding	No					
Remedial Action Required ¹	Yes					
Recommended Reinspection	Yes					

Activity Summaries

Inspection Activity #	1 h	spection Sul	ject	Station	reope	ning inspecti	on		Activity Co	ode	SAF	FE	GEN	RR
Job Briefing Employee Name/Title	N/A					ompanied ector?	No	Out Brief Conducted	No	Time	N/	'A	Outside Shift	No
Related Reports					Rela	ted CAPS / F	indings							
	Ref			Rule or S	SOP		Standard		Other / T	itle		Che	cklist Refer	ence
Related Rules, SOPs, Standards, or Other	Internat Code	ional Building	3				NFPA 1,4 a	and 70						
							See sub-se	ections below						
I	Main Track	Yard	Stati	ion (осс	RTA Facility	WMSC Office	T	At-grade	e Tu	nnel	Ele	evated	N/A
Inspection Location			X					Track Type						
1:/-)	N/A	Track		N/a		Chain Mai	ker		From				То	
Line(s)	IN/A	Numb	er	IN/a		and/or Sta	ation(s)	Grosvenor			Grove	enor		
Vehicles	Head (Car Number		Number (of Cars	Equip	ment	#3 Escalator,	#7 Lighting,	8 Wiring,	#14 Sp	orinkle	r valve	

¹ The rail transit agency must provide WMSC with the necessary evidence (e.g. maintenance work order system records, photos, documentation, records, data, or other evidence) to close out the Remedial Action. Closeout of Remedial Actions may also be subject to ongoing WMSC verification inspections to ensure corrections are sufficient and effective.

Inspector in Charge – Signature RR	D	Date 07/07/2020
Inspector in Charge – Name Richard R. David	Inspection Team RRD WMSC	

Form WMSC-IR-1 Version date: 10/5/18



Inspection Form

Form WMSC-IR-1

Washington Metrorail Safety Commission

	N/A	N/A				
					Number of Defects	14
		distancing this inspection			Recommended Finding?	No
		ore Reopening Partial In eficiencies were assigne			Remedial Action Required?	Yes
Description	and should be corrected 1. Item Found: Blo Mezzanine entrance Corrective Action: room. Assigned to Work Order #: N/A Follow Up Inspection: 2. Item Found: Mientrance Deficience Corrective Action: Plant Graphics Wo 2020 Date close: Order Action Date: July Appears Deficiency Supervisor June 17, 2020 Date July 8, 2020 5. Item Found: Trip #1 - 14.4.2.1 Corrective Actions: Corrective Action Date: Corrective Action: Corrective Actions: Corrective Actions: Corrective Action: Corrective Actions:	cked fire departmence. Deficiency: NFP/Remove all items and Supervisor J. Jones Date open: June 1 on Date: July 8, 202 ssing FDC Signage Lety: NFPA #1 - 16.4.3 Install approved FD rk Order #: 157399 Dened Follow Up Install approved FD rk Order #: 157399 Dened Follow Up Install approved FD rk Order #: 157399 Dened Follow Up Install approved FD rk Order #: 157399 Dened Follow Up Install approved FD rk Order #: 157399 Dened Follow Up Install approved FD rk Order #: 15739 Dened Follow Up Install approved FD rk Saunders Work Order #: 15739 Dened Follow Up Install Saunders Work Order #: 15739 Dened Follow Up Insta	nt connection. Lo A #1 – 13.1.4 and nd relocate back s, Supervisor R. S 7, 2020 Date clos cocation: Mezzan 3.2.1 & NFPA 4. C signage. Assign 10 Date open: Ju nspection Date: J te Location: Rock 4 Corrective Action Cose: Opened Folloumber: n: Platforms and A.1 Corrective Action Cose: Opened Folloumber: n: Platforms and A.1 Corrective Action Cose: Opened Follow Co	cocation: 14.4.2.1 into water aunders se: Opened ine 10 ned to: ne 17, uly 8, 2020 ville Pike on: Verify k Order #: low Up ction: ervisor J. e open: n Date: ncy: NFPA as needed i: June 17, uly 8, 2020 and ive Action: #: ed Follow Platform ction: assigned to: pen: June te: July 8, 3 of 4 over waiting 1.6.3.2	Recommended Reinspection?	Yes

Form WMSC-IR-1 Version date: 10/5/18



Inspection Form

Form WMSC-IR-1

Washington Metrorail Safety Commission

	– Low Voltage Work Order #: 15740765 Date open: June 17, 2020	
	Date close: Opened Follow Up Inspection Date: July 8, 2020	
	9. Item Found: Overgrowth Location: Tracks 1 and 2 (roadway)	
	Deficiency: NFPA #1 - 10.13.10.1 Corrective Action: Remove all	
	overgrowth Assigned to: TRST – Asst. Superintendent W. Carter	
	Work Order #: TBD Date open: June 17, 2020 Date close: Opened	
	Follow Up Inspection Date: July 8, 2020	
	10. Item Found: Missing cover boards Location: Roadway – Track	
	#1 Deficiency: NFPA #1 - 1.1.1, 11.1.2, 11.1.8 Corrective Action:	
	Replace missing cover boards Assigned to: TRST – Asst.	
	Superintendent W. Carter Work Order #: TBD Date open: June	
	17, 2020 Date close: Opened Follow Up Inspection Date: July 8,	
	2020	
	11. Item Found: Provide shop drawing for review & inspections	
	Location: Water room / Cleaners room Deficiency: NFPA #1 –	
	13.3.1.1, 13.3.1.2 Corrective Action: Provide sprinkler system and	
	test reports. Assigned to: Plant – Fire Protection Work Order #:	
	15739917 Date open: June 17, 2020 Date close: Opened Follow	
	Up Inspection Date: July 8, 2020 Report Number: 2020.031391.A11.RO.001 Page 4 of 4	
	=	
	12. Item Found: Electrical hazards Location: Water room / Cleaners room Deficiency: NFPA #1 - 11.1.7.1 and NFPA 70	
	Corrective Action: Relocate appliances and provide 30-inch	
	··· ·	
	clearance to electric panels. Assigned to: Plant Work Order #:	
	15739897 Date open: June 17, 2020 Date close: Opened Follow	
	Up Inspection Date: July 8, 2020 13. Item Found: Newly installed custodian closet Location: Water	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	room / cleaners room Deficiency: NFPA #1, IBC Corrective Action: Complete final Inspections and approvals for building and	
	electrical modifications. Assigned to: Plant Work Order #:	
	15739923 Date open: June 17, 2020 Date close: Opened Follow	
	Up Inspection Date: July 8, 2020	
	14. Item Found: Nonsecure sprinkler valve Location: Water room	
	/ cleaners room Deficiency: NFPA #1 – 13.3.1.1 Corrective Action:	
	Chain and lock valve in open position Assigned to: Plant – Fire	
	Protection Work Order #: 15739918 Date open: June 17, 2020	
	Date close: Opened Follow Up Inspection Date: July 8, 2020	
	Date close. Opened Follow op inspection Date, July 6, 2020	
Remedial Action	Address noted items	

Form WMSC-IR-1

Version date: 10/5/18 3